RESOLUTION NO. 1984-172

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ADVERTISE FOR COMPETITIVE BIDS FOR THE SALE OF PREMISES AT 3420 EAST 93rd STREET, CLEVELAND, OHIO

WHEREAS, this property had been used as an operating station and garage by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, it has been replaced with a new facility by the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, it is no longer being used in the operation of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Chio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional $\overline{\text{Transit}}$ Authority is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for competitive bids for the sale of the premises located at 3420 East 93rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:_	August 7 , 1984	
	- 0 1	Mithing S. Seem to
Attest:	Robert Handgraf	President
	Secretary Treasurer	